PAI: Decision on penalizing administration violations on tax 
On 28/06/2018, Petroleum Information Technology Telecom and Automation Joint Stock Company announced the decision on penalizing administration violations on tax as follows: 

Article 1: Penalize administrative violation on tax following the inspection result for Petroleum Information Technology Telecom and Automation Joint Stock Company; Code of tax: 0103349508; Address: Floor 17 ICON 4 Building, No.243A, De La Thanh Road, Dong Da District, Hanoi City, Legal Representative: Mr. Nguyen Viet Anh. Tax inspection period: 2012 - 2016. With the method of penalty and solution to surmount as follows: 

1. Method of penalty: In cash 

·  Penalty cash for wrong declaration which led to the deficiency of tax payment: VND 17,406,388 
· Penalty cash for wrong declaration which led to the deficiency of tax payment: VND 165,487,034
2. Solutions to surmount 
2.1. Total amount of tax arrears: VND 118,647,591. In which: 
+ VAT: VND 282,235,546 (Year 2012: VND 174,063,884, Year 2013: VND 59,120,226, Year 2014: VND 33,616,659, Year 2015: VND 58,417,894, Year 2016: VND 540,220,891) 

+ Enterprise income tax: VND 118,647,591 (Year 2013: VND 3,784,737, Year 2014: VND 6,826,979, Year 2015: VND 27,019,061, Year 2016: VND 81,016,814) 
2.2. Tax late payment: VND 29,720,386
·  VAT late payment: VND 29,720,386
The amount of tax late payment is calculated until 29/06/2018, the Company is responsible for paying to the State budget from 30/06/2018 to the date complementing the amount of tax late payment to the State budget. 
Article 2: 
1. This Decision is valid from the date of signature. Petroleum Information Technology Telecom and Automation Joint Stock Company is responsible for paying the amount of fines, late payment following the regulation at Article 1 to Account No.7111 of the Treasury at Dong Da District, Hanoi City – Tax Department of Hanoi City. 
2. Exceeding 10 days, Petroleum Information Technology Telecom and Automation Joint Stock Company doesn’t implement this decision, the Company shall be forced to implement following the regulation at Article 18 Decree No.129/2013/ND-CP issued on 16/10/2013 by the State on penalizing administrative violation on tax and forcing to implement the tax administrative decision.
Petroleum Information Technology Telecom and Automation Joint Stock Company has rights to complaint and sue for this Decision following the regulation of law 

Article 3: This Decision is:
1. Assigned Petroleum Information Technology Telecom and Automation Joint Stock Company to implement this penalizing decision 
2. Sent to the Treasury at Dong Da District to collect fines 
3. Sent to Department of Declaration - Tax Accounting, Department of Tax Debt Management and Forcement to implement./.
